SITE 859 HOLE A CORE 1H CORED 0.0-1.2 mbsf 59A-1H! 1
M
et
er
°•5:
1.0;
Graphic
Lith.

am
pl
e
S
IV
C
ol
or
N3
Description
SILTY CLAY
Major Lithology:
Fragments of dark gray (N3) SILTY
CLAY.
Note expanded vertical scale.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 10R CORED 196.7-206.4 mbsf 859B-10R I 1
M
e
te
r

Core consists of dark gray (N3) and
medium dark gray (N4) structureless
SILTY CLAY to CLAYEY SILT.
General Description:
The upper parts of Section 1 contain a
small percentage of very fine-grained
sand. In Sections 3, 4, 5, and CC, clay
content is higher than in Sections 1 and
2. The core is highly disturbed by
drilling and contains mostly drilling
fragments of clay and silty clay with
some loose silt. Sections 5 and CC
were opened by wire cutter, producing
a difference in apparent surface
structure.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 11R CORED 206.4-216.0 mbsf 859B-11R1 CC
M
et
er
0.5]

micritic limestone are found at
Section 2, 86 and 96 cm. The core is
largely disrupted by drilling, except
in two intervals: Section 2, 69-83 cm
and Section 8, 25-60 cm. In the first
of these intervals, semicoherent
claystone fragments preserve
nearly original orientation across
fractures. In the second interval,
bedding defined by color and
textural changes is crosscut by
normal to vertical microfaults. All of
core catcher (3 cm) went to
paleontology.
859B-13R
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 14R CORED 235.3 - 245.0 mbsf 859B-14FM 1
Graphic
Lith. Structure
5Y
3/2

CLAYSTONE.
General Description:
From Section 1,1 cm to Section 2, 95
cm, the core is totally disrupted by
drilling and splitting of the core.
Semi-coherent zones of highly
fractured fissile SILTY CLAYSTONE
occur from Section 2, 95-135 cm, cut
by a subhorizontal anastomosing array
of cracks filled with bubbly froth. These
fractures probably represent gas
expansion along incipient fissility or
fracture cleavage. Below Section 2,
135 cm, the core is totally disrupted by
drilling.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 16R CORED 254.6-264.3 mbsf 859B-16R
I
Graphic
Lith. Structure
J×

massive SILTY SANDSTONE occurs
as an interbed from Section 3,125 to
Section 4, 30 cm. The upper and lower
contacts of this bed are gradational
over an interval of a few centimeters.
General Description:
The core is highly disturbed by drilling.
It contains mostly drilling fragments of
claystone and silty claystone with
loose sand and silt and some coherent
pieces of fine-grained sandstone.
Isolated intervals of semi-coherent
material exhibit anastomosing fracture
cleavage spaced 1 -2 mm apart with a
wavelength of 3-8 mm.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 17R CORED 264.3-274.0 mbsf 859B-17R/ 1
Graphic
Lith. Structure m
S S
5YR
2/1,
N3
to
N2
Description
CLAYEY SILTSTONE TO SILTY
CLAYSTONE
Major Lithology:
The core consists of brownish black
(5YR 2/1), to medium dark gray (N3),
to grayish black (N2) CLAYEY
SILTSTONE TO SILTY CLAYSTONE.
Minor Lithology:
At Section 1, 53-55 cm a brecciated
zone occurs which consists of
fragments of medium dark gray (N3)
carbonate-cemented SANDY SILTY
CLAYSTONE cross-cut by fine calcite
veins. A carbonate-cemented zone
also occurs at Section 1,129-139 cm.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 18R CORED 274.0 - 283.5 mbsf 859B-18R; 1
Graphic
Lith. Structure
<D
Q.

Coherent slightly inclined intervals of
clayey siltstone occur at Section 3,
50-83 cm and 98-140 cm. Section 4,
33-48 cm and 60-62 cm; and Section 5,
40-43 cm and 101 -110 cm are grayish
black (N2) silty claystone. Section 5,
72-95 cm is coarser grained than the
claystones above and is slighty faulted
and fractured. The core is highly
disturbed by drilling. It contains mostly
drilling breccia of silty claystone with
some loose silt. Below Section 5, 25
cm, some layers exhibit layer-parallel
extension. Minor fractures or veins
occur in the coarser lithologies.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 19R CORED 283.5-293.2 mbsf 859B-19R
Graphic
Lith. Structure
P
•e a.

General Description:
At Section 1, 0-7 cm, a dropstone of
diorite occurs. Its position at the top of
the core suggests that it may have
fallen into the core from higher in the
sequence. At Section 3,101-102 cm, a
smear slide indicates the presence of
inorganic calcite within the claystone.
Sections 2 (15-80 cm) and 4 (50-80
cm) consist of semi-coherent
claystone chips that fit together along
a closely spaced fracture cleavage.
Small intervals of semi-coherent,
highly fractured silty claystone occur
in Sections 1 and 3.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 22R CORED 312.2-321.9 mbsf 859B-22R CC
M
et
er
|

Major Lithology:
This core consists of olive black (5Y
2/1) CLAYSTONE.
General Description:
The core is disrupted by drilling. A fine
(<0.4 cm diameter) drilling breccia is
found throughout the core except in
Section 3, 0-12 cm and 23-38 cm.In
those intervals, at least two
subhorizontal sets of fracture
cleavage occur that are nearly
perpendicular to each other; a third set
of subvertical fractures is locally
present.
859B-24R NO RECOVERY
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 25R CORED 341.2-350.8 mbsf 859B-25R 1
Graphic
Lith. Structure
> S M S
w,

2/1
Description
SILTY CLAYSTONE
Major Lithology:
The core consists of olive black (5Y
2/1) SILTY CLAYSTONE.
General Description:
The core is highly disrupted, but there
are some semi-coherent intervals:
Section 1, 70-82 cm; Section 2, 95-105
cm; Section 3,141-148 cm; Section 4,
45-120 cm; and throughout Section 5.
The composition of these
semi-coherent zones is similar to
surrounding drilling breccia.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 29R CORED 379.5 - 389.2 mbsf 859B-29R
Graphic
Lith. Structure
Q.
CO
5G
2/1
Description
SILTY CLAYSTONE TO CLAYSTONE
Major Lithology:
This core consists of greenish black
(5G 2/1) SILTY CLAYSTONE to
CLAYSTONE.
General Description:
A fragment of olive gray (5Y 4/1) fine
grained calcite exists at Section 1,
15-17 cm. Although the entire core is
highly fractured drilling breccia, short
intervals of semi-coherent material
exhibit fracture cleavage sets of
consistent orientation.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 30R CORED 389.2-398.9 mbsf 859B-30RI 1
Graphic
Lith. Structure
5GY
2/1
Description
CLAYSTONE TO SILTY CLAYSTONE
Major Lithology:
This core consists of greenish black
(5GY 2/1) CLAYSTONE to SILTY
CLAYSTONE.
General Description:
This core alternates between intervals
of massive soft clay with claystone
fragments, and highly fractured
claystone with two sets of fracture
cleavage that are sub-perpendicular to
each other. A single wispy bed of dark
clay occurs at Section CC, 5 cm.
859B-31 R NO RECOVERY
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 32R CORED 408.6-418.3 mbsf 859B-32R
0.5"
Graphic
Lith.
CC

layers exhibit variable orientation and
undulatory contacts between clayey
and silty intervals.
SS—
100—
105—
110—
1153*™-"
120—
IctJ ~~"
130—
13S—
140—
I4S—
ISO—
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 33R CORED 418.3-427.9 mbsf 859B-33R j 1 CC
Graphic
Lith. Structure
X
SS

Minor Lithology:
The lower part of Section 4 consists of
mottled dark gray (N3) SILTY
CLAYSTONE to olive black (5Y 2/1)
CLAYSTONE. A single fragment of
micritic limestone (1 by 2 cm) occurs in
Section 1, 2-4 cm.
General Description:
Although most of the core consists of
highly fractured drilling breccia, some
semi-coherent intervals occur in
Section 3, 42-49 cm and Section 4,
25-70 cm. These exhibit systematic
microfractures and web structure
(calcite-filled veinlets along fractures).
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 35R CORED 437.6-447.1 mbsf 859B-35R I 1
Graphic
Lith. Structure
5Y
2/1
Description
SILTY CLAYSTONE
Major Lithology:
Core consists of olive black (5Y 2/1)
SILTY CLAYSTONE.
Minor Lithology:
An interval of olive black (5Y 2/1)
SILTSTONE occurs from 0-10 cm in
Section 4.
General Description:
The core consists of drill cuttings with
isolated semi-coherent zones in the
following intervals: Section 2, 35-43
cm; Section 3, 40-45 cm and 75-78
cm; and Section 4, 0-10 cm. No
structures are preserved.
SITE 859 HOLE B CORE 36R CORED 447.1 - 456.7 mbsf 859B-36R
0.5
Graphic
Lith. Structure
Φ